SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY L.L.P.

Suite 500 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004

Office: +1.202.626.6600 Fax: +1.202.626.6780

Direct Dial: 202-626-6260 nawhite@ssd.com

March 16, 2010

RECEIVED

MAR 1 6 201)

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMA OGION SECRETARY'S BUILDAU

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

James J. McNulty Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission Keystone Building, 2nd Floor Room N201 Harrisburg, PA 17120

A-2010-2159567

Re: Application of BTU Energy, LLC for Approval to Offer, Render, Furnish or Supply Electricity or Electric Generation Services as a Broker, Marketer and Aggregator of Electricity Supply Services

Dear Mr. McNulty:

Enclosed please find proofs of publication of the Notice of the Application of BTU Energy, LLC, in the following newspaper:

The Erie Times-News

Also enclosed in response to Ms. Boyle's request are (i) a revised page 3 of the Application, eliminating references to "aggregator" activities and (ii) a revised Tax Certification Statement, including Applicant's corporate box number.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely Nancy A. White

Enclosures

cc: Mark Schroeder, Castlebridge



RECEIVED

MAR 16 2010

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

SECRETARY'S BUREAU

OATH of PUBLICATION In

THE ERIE TIMES-NEWS

A-2010-2159567 COMBINATION EDITION ______ PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION NOTICE SQUIRE SANDERS & DEMPSEY LLP 1201 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW NOTICE Application of BTU Energy For Approval To Offer, Render, Furnish Or Sup-ply Electricity Or Electric Generation Services As A Generator And Supplier Of Electric Power, A Mar-keter/Broker Engaged In The Business Of Supply-ing Electricity, And An Aggregator Engaged In The Business. Of Supply-ing Electricity, To The Public In The Common-wealth Of Pennsylvania, Docket No. A-2010-2159567 On January 29, 2010, BTU Energy LLC filed an ap-plication with the Penn-sylvania Public. Utility Commission ("PUC") for a license to supply elec-tricity related services as (1) a broker/marketer of electricity, and (2) an ag-gregator of electricity related services through-out all of Pennsylvania, under the provisions of the new Electricity, Gen-eration Customer Choice and Competition Act. The PUC may consider this application without a hearing. Protests directed to the technical or finan-cial fitness of BTU Energy LLC mary be filed within 15 days of the date of this notice with the Secretary of the PUC, PO, Box 3265. Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265. You should send copies of any protest to BTU Energy LLC's attor-ney at the address listed below. Please include the PUC's "docket No. A-2010-2159567. By and through Counsel: BTU Energy LLC's attor-ney at the address listed below. Please include the PUC's "docket No. A-2010-2159567. By and through Counsel: BTU Energy LLC c/o Nancy A. White Sauire Sanders. & Demp-Sey, LLP Suite 500 1201 Pennsylvania Ave NW Washington, DC 20004 1(202) 626-6780 (Fax) WASHINGTON DC 20004 REFERENCE: L0004539 PUC for Friday 3/12 0001004290 PENNSYLVANIAPUBLICUT STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) COUNTY OF ERIE) SS: Rosanne Cheeseman being duly sworn, deposes and says that she is the Publisher of the Times Publishing Company, which publishes: the Erie Times-News, established October 2,2000, a daily newspaper of general circulation, successor, | by consolidation, of the Morning News, established| January 1957, and the Erie Daily Times, established April 1888, daily newspapers of general circulation and published at Erie, Erie County, Pennsylvania, and | that the notice of which the attached is a copy published, in the regular editions of said newspaper of the dates referred to below. Affiant further deposes that she is duly authorized by the TIMES PUBLISHING COMPANY, publisher of The Erie Times-News to verify the foregoing statement under oath, and affiant is not | interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid | notice or advertisement, and that all allegations | in the forgoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true. PUBLISHED ON: 03/12 TOTAL COST: 214.00 AD SPACE: 69 LINE 03/12/10 FILED ON: Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2010 Affiant: NOTARY : NOTARIAL SEAL TAMI J. BROWN, NOTARY PUBLIC ERIE, ERIE COUNTY, PENNA, MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON MARCH 30, 2010